Opportunistic large project growth

 Primarily exposed to upstream O&G exploration and
conversion to LED (~90% of AZZ lighting)

 ~$1 billion+ market (~60% exposure to refining)

 Refining turnaround activity improving globally, despite
COVID-19

COVID Impact Business DynamicsOutlook

Medium Voltage

Bus

Duct

INVESTOR PRESENTATION

13

Targeting Increased Capital Return to Shareholders

■ Deploy balance sheet to target a net

leverage ratio of 2.5x

■ Board authorized $100M share

repurchase program

■ Continued prioritization of coatings

acquisitions

■ Subject to macro environment

Capital

Expenditures

Acquisitions

Share

Repurchases

Dividends

■ New coatings business and product lines

■ Systems and technology

■ Safety, Health and Environmental

■ North American coatings focus

■ Strategic fit

■ Accretive within the first year

■ Over 1.2 million outstanding shares repurchased in

Fiscal Year 2021 ($48.3 million)

■ Grow dividend over time
G

ro
w

th
S

h
a
re

h
o
ld

e
r

R
e
tu

rn

Q&A

Appendix and Additional
Information

INVESTOR PRESENTATION

16

Reconciliation of Segment Financials

Fiscal Year 2017 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 863.5 (99.9) 763.6

Metal Coatings 375.5 (0.2) (1) 375.4

Infrastructure Solutions 488.0 (99.7) (2) 388.3

Operating Profit 98.9 (8.7) 90.2

Metal Coatings 79.0 1.1 (1) 80.2

Infrastructure Solutions 52.6 (9.8) (2) 42.7

Corporate Expenses (32.7) - (32.7)

Fiscal Year 2018 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

`

Sales 810.4 (65.9) 744.5

Metal Coatings 389.4 (0.1) (1) 389.3

Infrastructure Solutions 421.0 (65.9) (2) 355.2

Operating Profit 48.2 10.3 58.5

Metal Coatings 84.3 1.7 (1) 86.1

Infrastructure Solutions (1.8) 8.5 (3) 6.8

Corporate Expenses (34.3) - (34.3)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in Jul. 2020)

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in Feb. 2020 and Oct. 2020,

respectively)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in Jul. 2020)

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in Feb. 2020 and Oct. 2020,

respectively) and a $3.8M one-time adjustment in the electrical business

(3) – Reflects ($5.4M) impact of NLI and SMS divestitures and add back of $5.3M non-

recurring expenses in electrical business and $8.6M in industrial business

INVESTOR PRESENTATION

17

Reconciliation of Segment Financials (Cont’d)

Fiscal Year 2019 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 927.1 (71.3) 855.8

Metal Coatings 440.3 (0.7) (1) 439.5

Infrastructure Solutions 486.8 (70.6) (2) 416.2

Operating Profit 77.0 0.5 77.4

Metal Coatings 83.6 2.4 (1) 86.0

Infrastructure Solutions 31.3 (1.9) (2) 29.4

Corporate Expenses (38.0) - (38.0)

Fiscal Year 2020 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 1,061.8 (74.9) 986.9

Metal Coatings 499.0 (2.8) (1) 496.1

Infrastructure Solutions 562.8 (72.1) (2) 490.7

Operating Profit 79.3 16.4 95.8

Metal Coatings 107.9 2.7 (1) 110.6

Infrastructure Solutions 32.8 (4.9) (2) 28.0

Corporate Expenses (42.8) - (42.8)

Loss of Disposal of Business (18.6) 18.6 (3) -

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in Jul. 2020)

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in Feb. 2020 and Oct. 2020,

respectively)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in Jul. 2020)

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in Feb. 2020 and Oct. 2020,

respectively)

(3) – Reflects add back related to loss on sale of NLI

INVESTOR PRESENTATION

18

Reconciliation of Segment Financials (Cont’d)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in Jul. 2020) and related restructuring and

impairment charges

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in Feb. 2020 and Oct. 2020,

respectively) and related restructuring and impairment charges

Fiscal Year 2021 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 838.9 (19.8) 819.1

Metal Coatings 457.8 (0.9) (1) 456.9

Infrastructure Solutions 381.1 (18.9) (2) 362.2

Operating Profit 61.6 22.5 84.1

Metal Coatings 95.9 11.6 (1) 107.5

Infrastructure Solutions 6.5 10.9 (2) 17.4

Corporate Expenses (40.8) - (40.8)

Thank You
NYSE:AZZ